

# **Membership Application**

#### September 1, 2021 – August 31, 2022

		Date of Birth		USTA Rating
Member Name:				
Member Name:				
Street Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	
E-Mail (1):		E-Mail (2):		
Telephone: Home	Work	Mob	ile	
Emergency Contact: Name -	Phone -			

(Please indicate your membership classification, optional locker rental (if selected) and total) (See membership agreement for definition of categories)

	Tennis & Pickleball	Initiation Fee	Monthly Dues	Sales Tax (5.5%)	TMonthly
x	PICKLEBALL MEMBERSHIP	Waived	\$ 75.00	\$4.13	\$ 79.13
TOTAL MONTHLY DUES				\$ 79.13	

#### RECEIPT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Membership is valid and binding for one year beginning on September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2021 or on the date of completing this membership application through August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022. <u>All memberships will automatically renew</u> on September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2022 unless membership is resigned by emailing the GENERAL MANAGER at: joel@hitterstennis.com by August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022. If member fails to resign membership by August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022 member will be liable for all membership dues for the 2022-2023 season which runs from September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2022 through August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2023. I have read and fully understand membership and resignation policies.

Member Signature

Date



# **Hitters Pickleball Membership Renewal Information**

- First time members of Hitters Tennis and Pickleball Club pay NO INITIATION FEES.
- Membership is valid and binding for one year beginning on September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2021 or on the date of completing this membership application through August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022. <u>All memberships will automatically renew</u> on September 1<sup>st</sup> of each following year until membership is resigned by emailing the GENERAL MANAGER at: <u>joel@hitterstennis.com</u> by August 31<sup>st</sup> of the current year. If member fails to resign membership by August 31<sup>st</sup>, member will be liable for all membership dues for the following season which runs from September 1<sup>st</sup> through August 31<sup>st</sup> of each year.
- A re-instatement Initiation Fee will be applied to returning members who have previously resigned in the amount of the following:
  10U Members \$100.00; Junior Single \$300.00; Adult Single, Adult Senior, Couples \$500.00, Families \$750.00

## **Frequently Asked Membership Questions**

- What is included in a Hitters Tennis and Pickleball Club Membership?
  - > FULL ACCESS TO OUR FANTASTIC NEW OUTDOOR PICKLEBALL FACILITY AT HAWKS LANDING!!
  - Access to open court time at no charge as well as exclusive access to our lesson and league program.
  - > Access to our cardio fitness area and use of our locker rooms and amenities.
- Are all PICKLEBALLcourt fees Included with membership?
  - > Yes, all Pickleball court fees and Open Play fees are included with membership.
  - Pickleball lessons are additional fees.
- What are the beginning and end dates for the membership year?
  - > September 1 through August 31. All memberships will automatically renew each year on September 1<sup>st</sup> unless resigned.
- May a member join for a period of time less than the 12 month contract?
  - Membership begins on the day in which the member application was signed through August 31st. General Manager has discretion in cases of serious injury or illness as well as instances in which an out of the area move is required.
- May a new member join at anytime?
  - Absolutely. Membership would be valid and binding beginning on the date in which the member application was signed through August 31st. Dues will be prorated accordingly for the first month of membership.
- Is access to the Batting Cages included with a Hitters Pickleball Club membership?
  - > It is not included. Tokens may be purchased at the front desk.
- Can parents play with their children on the courts?
  - Yes, but they must be registered as a guest if they are not a member. Each guest may play up to 5 times per year at a cost of \$10.00 per visit.
- What type of Court Time is included with membership and how often can members book a court?
  - > Pickleball courts may be reserved for up to 2 hours per day when available in addition to Open Play.



# AUTHORIZATION FOR DIRECT PAYMENT VIA ACH OR CREDIT CARD AUTO PAYMENT OPTION

### **ACH DEBITS/CREDITS**

#### (There is not a fee for using ACH withdrawal)

Direct Payment via ACH is the transfer of funds from a bank account for the purpose of making a payment. (We) authorize Hawks Landing to electronically debit and/or credit my account as follows.

\_\_\_\_CHECKING ACCOUNT OR \_\_\_\_\_SAVINGS ACCOUNT

At the depository financial institution named below (Bank). I (We) agree that ACH transactions I (we) authorize comply with all applicable law.

Bank Name:

Routing Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Account Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Name on Account:

Please Attach

Voided Check Here

### **CREDIT CARD AUTO PAYMENT OPTION**

Account Number:		
Expiration Date:		
Security Code:	Zip Code where bill is mailed to:	_
Name on Credit Card:		

Amount of debits will be determined by the ending balance of previous month. Date of debit: Posting on the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month.

(We) understand that this authorization will remain in full force and effect until I (we) notify in writing that I (we) wish to revoke this authorization. I (we) understand that you require at least 30 days prior notice in order to cancel this authorization.

PRINT NAME (S):			
SIGNATURE:			
MEMBER NAME:	PHONE NUMBER:	DATE:	

3% Convenience fee will be added to statement balance for credit card auto charge option. Detailed member statements are available on our membership website located at <u>www.HittersTennis.com</u>. If you require assistance with your member login please email <u>joel@hitterstennis.com</u> or call during regular business hours (608) 833-4488.